
Bib Pen Time Hcap Total Pos
30 Samuel Chick Div 4 C1M J14 Break Out Canoe Unit 0 116.1 60 56.1 1
31 Rosie Curl Div 3 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 0 106.4 50 56.4 2
34 Callum Massey Div 1 K1M U23 Break Out Canoe Unit 2 72.6 10 64.6 3
33 Carl Sunderland Div 1 K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 0 76.8 10 66.8 4
32 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 K1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 2 75.0 10 67.0 5
37 Chloe Wallace Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 0 89.7 20 69.7 6
38 Emma Wallace Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 2 88.2 20 70.2 7
36 Rowan Yates Div 2 C1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 6 105.0 40 71.0 8
39 Rowan Yates Div 1 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 6 88.5 20 74.5 9
35 Samuel Chick Div 3 K1M J14 Break Out Canoe Unit 52 103.8 35 120.8 10

Pos Name Class Age Club
Points 
Mini 1

Points 
Mini 2

Points 
Mini 3

No of 
Races

Points 
Total

1 Samuel Chick Div 4 C1M J14 Break Out Canoe Unit 3 1 1 3 5
2 Rosie Curl Div 3 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 7 6 2 3 15
3 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 K1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 6 3 11 3 20
4 Carl Sunderland Div 1 K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 10 10 14 3 34
5 Callum Massey Div 1 K1M U23 Break Out Canoe Unit 8 4 24 3 36
6 Samuel Chick Div 3 K1M J14 Break Out Canoe Unit 19 18 8 3 45
7 Rowan Yates Div 2 C1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 11 27 10 3 48
8 Chloe Wallace Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 23 17 19 3 59
9 William Mayer Prem C1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 32 11 17 3 60

10 Ava Hayden Div 2 K1W J18 Break Out Canoe Unit 30 28 3 3 61
11 Emma Wallace Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 17 12 33 3 62
12 Rowan Yates Div 1 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 15 38 15 3 68
13 Jade Buckley Div 4 K1W J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 52 13 6 3 71
14 Leo Miller Prem C1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 22 14 37 3 73
15 Charlotte Mannering Div 2 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 31 41 7 3 79
16 Isabell Mackinnon Div 2 K1W U23 Manvers WBC 38 31 12 3 81
17 Alice Williamson Div 1 K1W J18 Stafford & Stone CC 26 22 34 3 82
18 Harry Gregson Div 3 K1M J16 Break Out Canoe Unit 59 21 9 3 89
19 Bodie Ramsdale Div 3 K1M J12 Paddle Peak 34 40 18 3 92
20 Karen Dickinson Div 2 K1W M Stafford & Stone CC 48 46 31 3 125
21 Martin Oakland Div 2 K1M V Independent 44 49 44 3 137
22 James Quinn Div 3 K1M J18 Break Out Canoe Unit 57 58 22 3 137
23 Chloe Wallace Prem C1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 43 37 59 3 139
24 Emma Wallace Prem C1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 42 51 48 3 141
25 Finn Martin Div 2 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 47 50 54 3 151
26 Lewis Bagley Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 56 59 60 3 175
27 Sebastian White Div 2 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 76 74 26 3 176
28 Clare Wallace Div 2 C1W M Stafford & Stone CC 60 62 64 3 186
29 Paul Wallace Div 3 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 58 66 71 3 195
30 Jack Forrest Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 66 64 74 3 204
31 Nancy Riches Div 3 K1W J10 Stafford & Stone CC 61 70 76 3 207
32 Ailbe Matthews Div 4 K1M J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 74 67 68 3 209
33 Lorna Goodchild Div 4 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 69 69 75 3 213
34 Daniel Weston Div 1 C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC/Holme 5 8  2 13
35 Esme Watts Div 2 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 16 4 2 20
36 Thomas Mayer Prem K1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 14 7  2 21
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37 Daniel Weston Div 1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC/Holme 12 15  2 27
38 Louie Emberson Div 2 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 9 23  2 32
39 Nathan Hicks Div 1 C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 25 20  2 45
40 Alistair Neave Div 3 C1M J10 Holme Pierrepont CC 25 21 2 46
41 Will Roden / George Harratt Div 2 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 39 13 2 52
42 Lucas Pick Div 3 K1M J14 Matlock CC/Paddle Peak 36 16 2 52
43 Adam Hicks Div 2 K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 33 24  2 57
44 Aiden Perkin Div 1 C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 27 35  2 62

45 Harry McKenna Prem K1M U23
Stafford & Stone 
CC/Greenshields JCB Ltd 37 30  2 67

46 Chloe Holmes Prem K1W J16 Manchester CC/Kingston KC 26 41 2 67
47 Kieran Delaney Div 3 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 36 32  2 68
48 George Parrott Div 3 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 44 25 2 69
49 Jacob Riches Div 2 C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 33  2 73
50 Freya Watts Div 2 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 29 2 74
51 Chloe Holmes Prem C1W J16 Manchester CC 29 47 2 76
52 Kevin Campbell Div 1 K1M V Matlock CC 45 34  2 79
53 Clare Wells Div 4 K1W S Manchester CC 20 65 2 85
54 Ari Murdoch Div 3 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 55 32 2 87
55 Harry Godwin Div 2 C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC/HPP 41 48  2 89
56 Amber Saunders Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 46 43  2 89
57 Fay Roden / Andrew Roden Div 2 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 52 40 2 92
58 Elijas Hill Div 2 K1M J12 Paddle Peak 55 42  2 97
59 Paul Ramsdale Prem K1M M Paddle Peak 51 47  2 98

60 Luke Wilkinson Div 1 K1M U23
Green Star CC/Green Star 
CC 54 46 2 100

61 Alistair Neave Div 2 K1M J10 Holme Pierrepont CC 53 51 2 104
62 Lucy Hands Div 3 K1W J18 Proteus CC/Rugby CC 54 56 2 110
63 Jack Smith / Aiden Perkin Div 2 C2M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 57 61 2 118
64 Allie Reeves Div 3 K1W J16 Break Out Canoe Unit 72 49 2 121
65 Harvey Reeves Div 4 C1M J18 Break Out Canoe Unit 71 53 2 124
66 Finn Sherrington Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 78 2 143
67 Leon-Paul reeves Div 4 K1M J14 Break Out Canoe Unit 73 79 2 152
68 Millie Delaney Div 3 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 1  1 1
69 Caitlin Potter Div 2 K1W J14 North Wales Slalom 2  1 2
70 Richard Luke Div 2 K1M V Manchester CC/Matlock CC 2  1 2
71 Andrew Whiting Div 3 K1M M Paddle Peak 4  1 4
72 Adam Burgess Prem C1M S Stafford & Stone CC/JCB Ltd 5  1 5
73 Isaac Attwood Div 4 K1M J18 9  1 9

74 James M Cooper Div 2 K1M J16
Matlock CC/Paddle Peak - 
Holme Pierrepont CC 13  1 13

75 Toby English Div 2 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 16  1 16
76 Eadie Whiting Div 2 K1W J14 Paddle Peak 18  1 18
77 Rob Neave Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 19  1 19
78 Paul Evans Div 2 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 20 1 20
79 Caitlin Potter Div 2 C1W J14 North Wales Slalom 21  1 21

80 Connie Albrighton / Izzy Booth Div 4 C2M J16 North Wales Slalom 23 1 23

81 Alexander Soyoglu Div 3 K1M J12 North Wales Slalom 24  1 24
82 Matt Crowhurst / George Div 2 C2M S Sheffield CC/Stafford & Stone CC 27 1 27
83 Robert Holdway Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 28  1 28
84 Kirsten Eatock Div 1 K1W S Holme Pierrepont CC 28 1 28
85 Amber Saunders Div 2 C1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 29  1 29
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86 Kate Kent Div 1 C1W V Proteus CC 30 1 30

87 Jack Smith Div 2 K1M J16
Stafford & Stone CC/Holme 
Pierrepont CC 35  1 35

88 Harry McKenna / Leo Miller Div 1 C2M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 35 1 35
89 Andrew G Davies Div 2 K1M J16 Manchester CC 36 1 36
90 Kate Kent Div 1 K1W M Proteus CC 38 1 38
91 Nathan Hicks Div 1 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 39  1 39
92 Zizzie Trelawney Div 3 C1W S Proteus CC 39 1 39
93 Fay Roden Div 1 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 42 1 42
94 Jacob Riches Div 1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 43 1 43
95 Will Roden Div 1 C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 45 1 45
96 William Mason Div 2 K1M J16 Manchester CC 49  1 49
97 Lottie Howe Div 3 K1W J12 Paddle Peak/Matlock CC 50  1 50
98 Anita Evans Div 2 C1W V Shrewsbury CC 50 1 50
99 Seren Jones Div 4 K1W J10 North Wales Slalom 52 1 52

100 William Emre Soyoglu Div 2 K1M J12 North Wales Slalom 53  1 53
101 Kimberley Davies Div 1 C1W J14 Manchester CC/Stafford & Stone CC 55 1 55
102 Daniel Weston / Willow Rodi Div 2 C2M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 56  1 56
103 Lucy Ellington Div 1 C1W J14 Manchester CC 57 1 57
104 Mark Davies Div 2 K1M M Manchester CC 58 1 58
105 Nigel Pick Div 3 K1M S Matlock CC 60  1 60
106 Holly Scott / Dave Royle Div 2 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 61  1 61
107 Dan Clarke Prem K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 62  1 62
108 Thomas Evans Div 3 K1M J14 Shrewsbury CC 62 1 62
109 Arthur Ford Div 4 K1M J12 Paddle Peak 63  1 63

110
Phil Saunders / Adam 
Burgess Div 2 C2M M Stafford & Stone CC 63  1 63

111 Paul Jones Div 2 K1M V Telford CC 63 1 63
112 Nic English Div 3 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 64  1 64
113 Nathan Hicks / Jacob Riches Div 2 C2M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 65  1 65
114 Daniel Martin Div 3 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 66 1 66
115 Sam Longbottom Div 4 K1M J14 Paddle Peak 67  1 67
116 Harry Godwin / Aiden Perkin Div 2 C2M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 67 1 67
117 Dominic Wells Div 3 K1M M Manchester CC 68  1 68
118 Amber Saunders / Aiden Div 2 C2M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 68  1 68
119 Kate Kent / Zizzie Trelawney Div 2 C2M S Proteus CC 69 1 69
120 Abigail Lowe Div 4 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 70  1 70
121 John Stoner Div 2 K1M M Break Out Canoe Unit 70 1 70
122 Rowan Yates / Adam Yates Div 2 C2M M Stafford & Stone CC 71  1 71
123 Adam Hicks / Tim Riches Div 2 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 72  1 72
124 Kate Kent/Lucy Hands Div 2 C2M M Proteus CC 72 1 72
125 Andrew Weston Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 73  1 73
126 Kimberley Davies / Chloe Div 1 C2M J16 Manchester CC 73 1 73
127 Millie Delaney and Kieran DelaneyDiv 3 C2M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 75  1 75
128 Lucy Ellington / Rowan Yates Div 2 C2M J14 Manchester CC 77 1 77
129 Darcey Jones Div 4 K1W J8 North Wales Slalom 80 1 80


